| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | |
|---|--|
| (Address) | 700087857387 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | Effective Date 03-12-07 |
| (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) | 02/13/0701027005 **78.75 |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | PILED 07 MAR 15 AM 8: 29 SECRED: THE STATE TALLAH-ACKEE FLORIDA |
| Office Use Only | W07-7464 |

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1 2

SUBJECT: Faith Proise and Worship International Ministries, PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Faith, Praise and Worship International Ministries, Name (Printed or typed) International Ministries, Inc. 508 Oriole Drive Lakeland <u>33803</u> 86 <u>3033</u> Telephone number .

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 14, 2007

FAITH, PRAISE AND WORSHIP INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC 508 ORIOLE DRIVE LAKELAND, FL 33803

SUBJECT: FAITH, PRAISE AND WORSHIP INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W07000007666

We have received your document for FAITH, PRAISE AND WORSHIP INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 407A00011117

 \mathcal{D} m MAR 15 C EIVE -ç \Box ω

| ₹ | ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION |
|---------------|--|
| | In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) |
| 8 / % | ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Faith, Proise and Worship International Ministries, Inc. |
| | ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 508 Oniole Drive (physical) 03-12-07 Lakeland, F1 33803 |
| T edi | ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purposes for which the corporation is ganized is to establish a place for religious worship, establish reational and human services. Programs designed to assist in <u>ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> meeting the needs of the community. |
| | ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION meeting the needs of the community. The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed shall, likewise, be governed by the By-laws of this corporation. |
| Servier David | ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Phillip Bryant - 508 Oriole Drive, Lakeland, FI 33803 MEXzavian Brown/Chancine Brown, 1331 Alameda Drive N., Labelud, FI 33805 Marvin Brown - Evangelist Marvin Boyd - 508 Oriole Drive, Lakeland, FI 33803 Duke Brown - 508 Oriole Drive, Lakeland, FI 33803 ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS |
| | The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Gloriet Brown / Boyd 50° Ontole Drive Lakeland, FI 33803 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR |
| ** | The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Gloriet Brown/Boyd 508 Oriole Drive Lakeland, M 3380 |
| in | wing been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Much 12,2007 gnature/Registered Agent |
| Si | Moniet Braun, Boyd March 12, 2007 gnature/Incorporator Date |